2019
North Carolina HOME SCHOOL
Statistical Summary

Information from the 2018 - 2019 school term
Published July 2019

The home school statistical year began July 1 and concluded May 28, 2019.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Division of Non-Public Education
1309 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1309
Telephone: (919) 733-4276
www.ncdnpe.org



http://www.ncdnpe.org/

North Carolina Home Schools
Number of Schools by County

School Year: 18 -19

Alamance 1,445 Hertford 88 Vance 453
Alexander 474 Hoke 642 Wake 8,078
Alleghany 74 Hyde 55 Warren 110
Anson 177 Iredell 1,920 Washington 107
Ashe 366 Jackson 303 Watauga 486
Avery 210 Johnston 2,248 Wayne 891
Beaufort 386 Jones 124 Wilkes 974
Bertie 87 Lee 468 Wilson 567
Bladen 277 Lenoir 379 Yadkin 319
Brunswick 1,121 Lincoln 721 Yancey 315
Buncombe 3,134 Macon 481
Burke 959 Madison 429 Statewide Total: 90,688
Cabarrus 2,298 Martin 160
Caldwell 849 McDowell 660
Camden 114 Mecklenburg 6,709
Carteret 973 Mitchell 175
Caswell 292 Montgomery 286
Catawba 1,395 Moore 1,058
Chatham 592 Nash 819
Cherokee 328 New Hanover 1,452
Chowan 104 Northampton 102
Clay 87 Onslow 2,020
Cleveland 1,037 Orange 835
Columbus 405 Pamlico 107
Craven 976 Pasquotank 921
Cumberland 2,262 Pender 683
Currituck 297 Perquimans 106
Dare 329 Person 424
Davidson 1,900 Pitt 1,126
Davie 504 Polk 273
Duplin 239 Randolph 1,735
Durham 1,460 Richmond 297
Edgecombe 317 Robeson 925
Forsyth 3,070 Rockingham 1,012
Franklin 946 Rowan 1,710
Gaston 1,931 Rutherford 749
Gates 130 Sampson 302
Graham 133 Scotland 178
Granville 568 Stanly 760
Greene 113 Stokes 526
Guilford 3,527 Surry 909
Halifax 262 Swain 128
Harnett 1,786 Transylvania 495
Haywood 621 Tyrrell 24

Henderson 1,611 Union 3,098




North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type
School Year: 18- 19

Independent 38,468 42.4%
Religious 52,220 57.6%
Grand Total 90,688 100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE
School Year: 18 -19

18-19

Estimated

Age Enrollment
6 (1st) 11,443
7 (2nd) 13,012
8 (3rd) 10,903
9 (4th) 11,318
10 (5th) 11,378
11 (6th) 12,001
12 (7th) 12,530
13 (8th) 12,262
14 (9th) 12,352
15 (10th) 13,908
16 (11th) 11,462
17 (12th) 9,468

Tot. All

Ages 142,037

Note: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-
reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10
students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school
obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers.
Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for
non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.




Alamance
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth

North Carolina Home School

Estimated Enrollment by Counties
School Year: 18-19

2,305
793
108
286
585
310
613
142
423

1,685

4,621

1,540

3,647

1,252
180

1,363
462

2,224

1,016
528
167
146

1,560
587

1,554

3,505
440
479

3,068
788
348

2,316
470

4,896

Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde

Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange

1,725
3,011
244
211
928
182
5,367
412
2,939
921
2,505
145
1,008
94
2,946
435
3,651
216
719
574
1,171
747
678
230
1,010
10,285
261
459
1,780
1,289
2,194
163
3,327
1,231

Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry
Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey

Grand Total

176
788
1,100
175
679
1,760
430
2,666
412
1,349
1,519
2,671
1,169
447
268
1,186
837
1,308
186
731
42
5,089
632
13,022
178
147
824
1,439
1,454
884
522
482

142,037

Note: Student enroliment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-
reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10
students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school
obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers.
Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for
non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.




