2019 North Carolina HOME SCHOOL Statistical Summary

Information from the 2018 - 2019 school term Published July 2019

The home school statistical year began July 1 and concluded May 28, 2019.



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Division of Non-Public Education 1309 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-1309 Telephone: (919) 733-4276 www.ncdnpe.org

North Carolina Home Schools Number of Schools by County

School Year: 18 -19

Alamance	1,445	Hertford	88	Vance	453
Alexander	474	Hoke	642	Wake	8,078
Alleghany	74	Hyde	55	Warren	110
Anson	177	Iredell	1,920	Washington	107
Ashe	366	Jackson	303	Watauga	486
Avery	210	Johnston	2,248	Wayne	891
Beaufort	386	Jones	124	Wilkes	974
Bertie	87	Lee	468	Wilson	567
Bladen	277	Lenoir	379	Yadkin	319
Brunswick	1,121	Lincoln	721	Yancey	315
Buncombe	3,134	Macon	481		
Burke	959	Madison	429	Statewide Total:	90,688
Cabarrus	2,298	Martin	160		,
Caldwell	849	McDowell	660		
Camden	114	Mecklenburg	6,709		
Carteret	973	Mitchell	175		
Caswell	292	Montgomery	286		
Catawba	1,395	Moore	1,058		
Chatham	592	Nash	819		
Cherokee	328	New Hanover	1,452		
Chowan	104	Northampton	102		
Clay	87	Onslow	2,020		
Cleveland	1,037	Orange	835		
Columbus	405	Pamlico	107		
Craven	976	Pasquotank	521		
Cumberland	2,262	Pender	683		
Currituck	297	Perquimans	106		
Dare	329	Person	424		
Davidson	1,900	Pitt	1,126		
Davie	504	Polk	273		
Duplin	239	Randolph	1,735		
Durham	1,460	Richmond	297		
Edgecombe	317	Robeson	925		
Forsyth	3,070	Rockingham	1,012		
Franklin	946	Rowan	1,710		
Gaston	1,931	Rutherford	749		
Gates	130	Sampson	302		
Graham	133	Scotland	178		
Granville	568	Stanly	760		
Greene	113	Stokes	526		
Guilford	3,527	Surry	909		
Halifax	262	Swain	128		
Harnett	1,786	Transylvania	495		
Haywood	621	Tyrrell	24		
Henderson	1,611	Union	3,098		

North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type

School Year: 18 - 19

Independent	38,468	42.4%
Religious	52,220	57.6%_
Grand Total	90,688	100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE

School Year: 18 -19

	18-19 Estimated		
Age	Enrollment		
6 (1st)	11,443		
7 (2nd)	13,012		
8 (3rd)	10,903		
9 (4th)	11,318		
10 (5th)	11,378		
11 (6th)	12,001		
12 (7th)	12,530		
13 (8th)	12,262		
14 (9th)	12,352		
15 (10th)	13,908		
16 (11th)	11,462		
17 (12th)	9,468		
Tot. All	440.00		
Ages	142,037		

<u>Note</u>: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10 students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers. Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.

North Carolina Home School Estimated Enrollment by Counties

School Year: 18-19

Alamance Alexander	2,305 793	Franklin Gaston	1,725 3,011 244	Pamlico Pasquotank	176 788
Alleghany Anson	108 286	Gates Graham	211	Pender Perquimans	1,100 175
Ashe	585	Granville	928	Person	679
Avery	310	Greene	182	Pitt	1,760
Beaufort	613	Guilford	5,367	Polk	430
Bertie	142	Halifax	412	Randolph	2,666
Bladen	423	Harnett	2,939	Richmond	412
Brunswick	1,685	Haywood	921	Robeson	1,349
Buncombe	4,621	Henderson	2,505	Rockingham	1,519
Burke	1,540	Hertford	145	Rowan	2,671
Cabarrus	3,647	Hoke	1,008	Rutherford	1,169
Caldwell	1,252	Hyde	94	Sampson	447
Camden	180	Iredell	2,946	Scotland	268
Carteret	1,363	Jackson	435	Stanly	1,186
Caswell	462	Johnston	3,651	Stokes	837
Catawba	2,224	Jones	216	Surry	1,308
Chatham	1,016	Lee	719	Swain	186
Cherokee	528	Lenoir	574	Transylvania	731
Chowan	167	Lincoln	1,171	Tyrrell	42
Clay	146	Macon	747	Union	5,089
Cleveland	1,560	Madison	678	Vance	632
Columbus	587	Martin	230	Wake	13,022
Craven	1,554	McDowell	1,010	Warren	178
Cumberland	3,505	Mecklenburg	10,285	Washington	147
Currituck	440	Mitchell	261	Watauga	824
Dare	479	Montgomery	459	Wayne	1,439
Davidson	3,068	Moore	1,780	Wilkes	1,454
Davie	788	Nash	1,289	Wilson	884
Duplin	348	New Hanover	2,194	Yadkin	522
Durham	2,316	Northampton	163	Yancey	482
Edgecombe	470	Onslow	3,327	Crond Total	440.007
Forsyth	4,896	Orange	1,231	Grand Total	142,037

<u>Note</u>: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10 students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers. Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.